Technical data
Basic data
Series MLC 300
Device type Transmitter
Contains 2x BT-NC sliding block
Application Hand protection
Functions
Functions Transmission channel changeover

Off Transmission channel C1
Green, continuous light Transmission channel C2
Part number code
Part designation: MLCxyy-za-hhhhei-ooo
MLC Safety light curtain
x Series:
3: MLC 300
5: MLC 500
yy Function classes:
00: Transmitter
01: transmitter (AIDA)
02: Transmitter with test input
10: Basic receiver - automatic restart
11: basic receiver - automatic restart (AIDA)
20: Standard receiver - EDM/RES selectable
30: Extended receiver - blanking/muting
z Device type:
T: transmitter
R: receiver
Part no.: 68090309 – MLC300T30-900 – Safety light curtain transmitter
eng 2018-03-25
7 / 12
MLC Safety light curtain
a Resolution:
14: 14 mm
20: 20 mm
30: 30 mm
40: 40 mm
90: 90 mm
hhhh Protective field height:
150 … 3000: from 150 mm to 3000 mm
e Host/Guest (optional):
H: Host
MG: Middle Guest
G: Guest
i Interface (optional):
/A: AS-i
ooo Option:
/V: high Vibration-proof
EX2: explosion protection (zones 2 + 22)
SPG: Smart Process Gating
Note
A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze electronic website at www.leuze.com.
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
429088 CB-
M12-15000-5GF
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 15,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
678057 CB-
M12-15000E-5GF
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 15,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
429089 CB-
M12-25000-5GF
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 25,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
678058 CB-
M12-25000E-5GF
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin